Government of Jammu and Kashmir Forest, Ecology & Environment Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu.

Subject: Deputation of Shri Rushal Garg IFS, DFO, Udhampur to New Delhi.

Reference: No. PCCF/7089078/G/5/40-43 dated 10.01.2023 from Pr. Chief Conservator of Forests & HoFF, J&K.

Governmet Order No.: 09 -JK(FST) of 2023

Dated: 7 /01/2023

Sanction is hereby accorded to the deputation of Shri Rushal Garg, IFS, DFO, Udhampur, to New Delhi, for attending Three Days Training Workshop on "Wildlife Crime and Illegal Wildlife Trade", scheduled to be held at Wildlife Crime Control Bureau (WCCB), New Delhi, through Physical mode from February 06-08, 2023.

It is further ordered that the officer shall abide by the instructions contained in letter No. 19-6/2022-RT, dated 23.12.2022, of the Ministry of Environment, Forests and Climate Change, Govt. of India. He shall also take due cognizance of the instructions issued vide Circular No.3-JK(FST) of 2022, dated 05.07.2022, of the Forest, Ecology and Environment Department, under endorsement No.FST/Gen/137/ 2022-02- Forest Department, dated 05.07.2022, and shall share a report with the Administrative Department on completion of the training, accordingly.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Sanjeev Verma)IAS

Commissioner/Secretary to the Government Forest, Ecology & Environment Department

No. FST-Ser/151/2021-02

Dated . /7.01.2023

Copy to the:-

- 1. Pr. Chief Conservator of Forests & HoFF, J&K.
- 2. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 3. Joint Director, Wildlife Crime Control Bureau (WCCB), 2nd Floor, Trikoot-I, Bhikaji Cama Place, New Delhi 110066.
- 4. Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 5. Director, Archives, Archeology and Museums, J&K.
- 6. Concerned officer.
- 7. Private Secretary to Commissioner / Secretary to the Government, Forest, Ecology & Environment Department.

8. I/c Website/Government order file (w.3.s.c).

(Mohammad Arshad Jan)

Under Secretary to the Government